
País: 
PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
P7 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação paraguaia para a Argentina 

Planilha - Variável: 
XPAARS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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XPAARS2A 

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		68,938		71,272		68,410		35,927		64,403		51,534		25,403		49,277		74,547		93,579		108,080		162,257		154,922		145,277

		ISIC2-15		12,866		9,415		22,583		13,642		12,727		3,788		10,387		13,233		14,465		20,622		13,333		53,916		55,007		78,273

		ISIC2-16										26		203		5		217		416		86		3		31		637		1,178

		ISIC2-17		6,263		8,868		3,618		197		2,869		2,693		1,104		4,006		7,983		9,579		10,215		11,458		11,043		10,208

		ISIC2-18		5,586		5,447		5,268		5,145		13,721		15,388		3,166		4,099		8,522		12,413		17,384		18,038		17,394		13,276

		ISIC2-19		1,117		2,398		2,703		3,989		2,295		2,355		1,816		3,449		7,540		7,557		12,282		13,646		876		2,053

		ISIC2-20		27,726		30,879		24,728		9,066		19,468		14,298		1,927		7,235		12,476		15,011		15,767		16,629		12,836		8,214

		ISIC2-21		1,139		823		1,094		672		1,254		1,130		681		985		1,146		871		1,072		2,323		2,229		2,113

		ISIC2-22		443		160		203		87		300		227		157		68		149		207		96		343		1,198		417

		ISIC2-23														782		11				0

		ISIC2-24		2,879		2,440		1,356		532		886		974		607		3,549		1,647		1,369		2,119		4,768		4,375		5,213

		ISIC2-25		2,306		2,472		1,394		1,875		3,654		4,235		683		5,420		6,783		11,361		10,669		14,211		14,792		12,324

		ISIC2-26		951		610		535		157		1,333		1,862		474		1,046		1,959		1,624		4,516		4,826		5,824		3,225

		ISIC2-27		5,114		4,941		3,348		326		3,260		3,509		3,143		4,211		9,182		6,701		15,238		14,332		19,593		694

		ISIC2-28		652		521		297		60		1,698		129		7		110		227		293		266		425		461		239

		ISIC2-29		679		229		17		1		184		162		422		780		344		2,175		677		713		1,235		1,094

		ISIC2-30		3		164						40		4		3		103		32		26		17		9		1		0

		ISIC2-31		263		502		492		5		171		113				86		576		732		492		1,410		1,875		829

		ISIC2-32								61		108		7				206		13		17		239		18		113		644

		ISIC2-33								57		25		89						35		45		53		55		41		147

		ISIC2-34		418		25		10		17										10		180		131		90		615		2

		ISIC2-35		134														91		92		1		2		1		2		256

		ISIC2-36		399		1,378		764		38		384		368		39		372		950		2,710		3,509		5,016		4,776		4,878
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	PARAGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



XPAARS2A 

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		68,938		71,272		68,410		35,927		64,403		51,534		25,403		49,277		74,547		93,579		108,080

		ISIC2-15		12,866		9,415		22,583		13,642		12,727		3,788		10,387		13,233		14,465		20,622		13,333

		ISIC2-16		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		26		203		5		217		416		86		3

		ISIC2-17		6,263		8,868		3,618		197		2,869		2,693		1,104		4,006		7,983		9,579		10,215

		ISIC2-18		5,586		5,447		5,268		5,145		13,721		15,388		3,166		4,099		8,522		12,413		17,384

		ISIC2-19		1,117		2,398		2,703		3,989		2,295		2,355		1,816		3,449		7,540		7,557		12,282

		ISIC2-20		27,726		30,879		24,728		9,066		19,468		14,298		1,927		7,235		12,476		15,011		15,767

		ISIC2-21		1,139		823		1,094		672		1,254		1,130		681		985		1,146		871		1,072

		ISIC2-22		443		160		203		87		300		227		157		68		149		207		96

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		782		11		- 0		0		- 0

		ISIC2-24		2,879		2,440		1,356		532		886		974		607		3,549		1,647		1,369		2,119

		ISIC2-25		2,306		2,472		1,394		1,875		3,654		4,235		683		5,420		6,783		11,361		10,669

		ISIC2-26		951		610		535		157		1,333		1,862		474		1,046		1,959		1,624		4,516

		ISIC2-27		5,114		4,941		3,348		326		3,260		3,509		3,143		4,211		9,182		6,701		15,238

		ISIC2-28		652		521		297		60		1,698		129		7		110		227		293		266

		ISIC2-29		679		229		17		1		184		162		422		780		344		2,175		677

		ISIC2-30		3		164		- 0		- 0		40		4		3		103		32		26		17

		ISIC2-31		263		502		492		5		171		113		- 0		86		576		732		492

		ISIC2-32		- 0		- 0		- 0		61		108		7		- 0		206		13		17		239

		ISIC2-33		- 0		- 0		- 0		57		25		89		- 0		- 0		35		45		53

		ISIC2-34		418		25		10		17		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10		180		131

		ISIC2-35		134		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		91		92		1		2

		ISIC2-36		399		1,378		764		38		384		368		39		372		950		2,710		3,509





